GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM POWER AND ELCTRICITY DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER: AIZAWL POWER CIRCLE CENTRAL BLOCK: P&E OFFICE COMPLEX: ELECTRIC VENG: AIZAWL

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO 1 of 2015-2016

Sealed tenders are invited by the Superintending Engineer, Aizawl Power Circle, Aizawl on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram for the work mention below:-

Name of Works	Estimated Amount	Eligible Class of Contractor
Construction of new LT Line 3Ph, 5Wire at	Rs.53.95 Lakh	Electrical License contractor
various location within Aizawl Power Circle		

Detailed information and tender documents can be had from the office of the undersigned from 1st October, 2015 upto 14th October, 2015 on any working day on payment of Rs. 500.00 as cost of tender and tender bids shall be opened on 14th October, 2015 at 15:00hrs

Sd/- C.Lianlunga Superintending Engineer, Aizawl Power Circle, Aizawl

Memo No. T-13013/1/15-SE(APC)/ 1 : Dated Aizawl the 29th September, 2015 Copy to :

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Power and Electricity Department for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, System Operation, Power and Electricity Department for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director, Information & Public Relation Department, Mizoram for favour of kind information with a request for publishing the above Short Tender Notice No.1 of 2015-2016 in two(2) issues each of leading local news paper and 1(one) regional news paper with intimation to the undersigned.
- 4. The Principal Information Officer, Department of ICT, Govt. of Mizoram with a soft copy of the NIT with a request to post in the official website.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Distribution Division & Revenue Division, Aizawl for information
- 6. Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer, Aizawl Power Circle, Aizawl